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Runner
Stuart Robertson
Duncan Ryan

Jimmy Fotheringham
Fabienne Thompson

Gillian Douglas
Maria Dale
Richard Ward
Simon Grieshaber
Fiona Manson
Ruth Johnson
Rhiannon Laing
Mike Dales
Lou Ella Cole
Kristen Bain
Alan Bothwell
Kate Cowan
Sue Bothwell
Sue Jones
Caroline Duffin
Sally Newton
Jane Dernie
Finlay Dale
Stewart Reid
Fiona Morrison
Stephane Reid
Alan Rigby
Paul Grace

Loch

Volunteer Faskally Leven Lochore Stirling  Wildcard
Yes 78.72 84.25 83.4 84.41 85.52
Yes 75.8 83.4 83.78 81.73 85.54
Yes 77.29 80.1 79.69 80.86 81.34
Yes 76.8 71.31 78.36 81.21 75.81
Yes 67.09 74.64 74.14 73.3 76.3
Yes 65.52 72.95 73.76 72.7 73.9
Yes 65.19 71.69 72.56 73.75 73.87
Yes 64.03 71.03 69.9 73.58 71.47
Yes 64.59 69.62 70.32 70.18 70.7
Yes 64.21 69.79 69.27 67.27 73.08
Yes 65.08 69.5 68.97 67.67 70.37
Yes 61.19 66.37 66.01 66.37 68.03
Yes 61.59 66.67 67.34 64.76 66.15
Yes 61.02 65.93 65.49 63.18 65.2
Yes 58.64 63.82 64.79 65.3 67.62
Yes 60.69 63.49 66.77 64.12 62.49
Yes 56.66 61.95 64.96 64.03 67.86
Yes 59.46 63.52 64.76 62.87 64.56
Yes 58.84 62.27 62.55 62.35 61.04
Yes 59.57 63.52 63.62 61.75 61.34
Yes 54.52 56.67 58.09 57.81 58.79
Yes 51.39 53.91 50.39 55.5 55.6
Yes 60.59 51.01 50.85 51.66 48.74
Yes 38.96 41.28 41.33 40.7 40.65
Yes 56.01 55.77 56.63 53.81
55.57 61.4 60.72 50.4

64.21 65.25 68.09

W/c Venue

St Andrews
Burgess

St Andrews

Plean

Aviemore

Des Moines Creek
The Wammy
Livingston
Millfield

Troon

Forfar Loch
Torvean

Forfar Loch

Elgin

St Andrews
Camperdown

St Andrews
Clacton Seafront
Camperdown
Camperdown

St Andrews

Des Moines Creek
Camperdown
Forfar Loch
Camperdown
Elgin

Morecambe Prom

Mean
Average
83.26
82.05
79.86
76.70
73.09
71.77
71.41
70.00
69.08
68.72
68.32
65.59
65.30
64.16
64.03
63.51
63.09
63.03
62.05
61.96
57.18
53.36
52.57
40.58
55.56
57.02
65.85



27
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Daile Grace

Kevin Rogers
Louise Waywell
Tessa Ward
Kevin Riddell
Charlie Woodhead
Linda O'Neill
Gillian Edwards
Karen Walters
Andy Miller

Erni Hamilton
Lorraine MacPherson
Ronan McDonnell
Roy Mitchell

Gair McRostie
Karen Christie
Crawford Watson
Rosie Stenhouse
David Stokoe
Mark Dunn
Richard Hughes
Caroline Hogarth
Peter Ritchie
Harriet Shaw
Amy Bryson
Rachel Roberts
Shona Ambrose
Kate Marshall
Kirsty Johnson
Sarah Forbes
Gillian Smith

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

67.58

64.64

59.46

64.05

58.52
76.34

69.67

45.58
77.75

61.50
60.08

55.78
54.61

50.98

48.85

36.7

69.79

60.94
52.62

64.82

69.91

63.55
60.61

68.35

64.81

78.47

74.33

71.53

66.24

62.91

56.19

69.06

67.82

63.85

62

58.81

51.39

50

46.87
46.44

44.7
39.95

Morecambe Prom
St Andrews
Aberdeen
Newborough Forest
Homewood
Lytham Hall
Ormeau

Forfar Loch
Camperdown
Forfar Loch

St Andrews

Ruchill

Camperdown

Victoria, Glasgow

Andover
Camperdown
Camperdown
Edinburgh

61.67
77.41
70.96
70.60
69.85
65.44
63.23
60.78
56.04
50.89
77.75
69.06
68.35
67.82
64.435
63.85
62
61.50
60.08
58.81
55.78
54.61
51.39
50.98
50.00
48.85
46.87
46.44
44.70
39.95
36.70



59 Douglas Robertson 34.59 Forfar Loch 34.59



Cumulative Time

O 00 N O U1 B WIN BP-

N NN NNNNRRRRRRRRR R
DU S WNRPROWOWOWNOOURAWNIERO

Runner
Stuart Robertson
Duncan Ryan

Jimmy Fotheringham

Richard Ward
Rhiannon Laing
Simon Grieshaber

Fabienne Thompson

Kristen Bain
Lou Ella Cole
Mike Dales
Gillian Douglas
Fiona Manson
Alan Bothwell
Caroline Duffin
Stewart Reid
Ruth Johnson
Sue Jones
Kate Cowan
Maria Dale
Sue Bothwell
Sally Newton
Finlay Dale
Jane Dernie
Fiona Morrison
Stephane Reid
Alan Rigby

PRR Winter Parkrun Challenge - Week 14 — Provisional Results

Volunteer
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Faskally
19:02
00:19:46
20:24
22:59
23:03
24:00
00:23:34
24:25
25:10
00:26:40
27:21
00:26:58
28:05
27:15
23:03
29:23
28:54
30:14
31:54
35:46
33:31
33:34
36:06
00:43:02

26:20

Loch Leven
17:47
00:17:58
19:31
20:54
21:35
21:38
00:21:56
22:36
23:15
00:24:35
24:35
00:25:01
25:34
25:45
27:20
27:02
27:03
28:54
28:39
32:43
31:26
32:00
34:44
00:40:37
27:19
23:50

Lochore
17:58
00:17:53
19:37
20:39
21:45
21:59
00:22:48
22:45
23:01
00:24:43
24:45
00:24:46
25:11
25:38
27:28
26:51
26:32
27:29
28:20
31:12
31:23
34:14
33:53
00:41:03
27:26
24:06

Stirling
17:45
00:18:20
19:20
20:19
22:10
20:53
00:22:00
23:35
23:56
24:35.0
25:02
00:24:49
25:13
25:43
27:02
27:39
00:27:20
28:37
28:45
31:39
32:20
31:05
34:03
00:41:41
27:01

Wildcard
17:31
00:17:31
19:23
20:17
21:19
21:30
00:23:43
22:48
23:26
00:23:59
24:03
00:24:38
24:21
26:16
28:25
25:27
26:37
29:22
27:12
29:52
32:33
30:55
33:29
00:41:44
28:26
29:02

W/c Venue

St Andrews
Burgess

St Andrews

The Wammy
Forfar Loch
Livingston

Plean

Elgin

Forfar Loch
Torvean
Aviemore
Millfield

St Andrews
Camperdown
Camperdown
Troon

Clacton Seafront
Camperdown
Des Moines Creek
St Andrews
Camperdown
Des Moines Creek
St Andrews
Forfar Loch
Camperdown
Elgin

Total
Time
01:30:03
01:31:28
01:38:15
01:45:08
01:49:52
01:50:00
01:54:01
01:56:09
01:58:48
02:04:32
02:05:46
02:06:12
02:08:24
02:10:37
02:13:18
02:16:22
02:16:26
02:24:36
02:24:50
02:41:12
02:41:13
02:41:48
02:52:15
03:28:07
01:50:12
01:43:18



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Paul Grace

Kevin Rogers
Kevin Riddell
Charlie Woodhead
Gair McRostie
Tessa Ward
Gillian Edwards
Louise Waywell
Andy Miller
Daile Grace
Linda O'Neill
Karen Walters
Ronan McDonnell
Mark Dunn

Erni Hamilton
Rosie Stenhouse
Crawford Watson
David Stokoe
Richard Hughes
Roy Mitchell
Harriet Shaw
Karen Christie
Amy Bryson
Caroline Hogarth
Rachel Roberts
Peter Ritchie
Shona Ambrose
Kate Marshall
Kirsty Johnson
Sarah Forbes
Gillian Smith

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

00:23:34
23:47

00:26:47

34:05

00:23:56 00:23:33
00:19:01
19:25
23:30
25:00
00:24:50

30:23
30:32

38:31

23:36

24:04

00:24:33
00:24:39

00:29:02

00:29:40
30:20

00:40:36

19:23

00:24:58

00:29:16

21:04

00:22:34
00:18:30

00:23:12

24:21

00:24:21

24:39

27:34
00:29:34

00:22:42

00:24:23

24:58

29:33
29:36

00:31:12
00:31:43
36:32
36:37
37:13

Morecambe Prom
St Andrews

Homewood

Newborough Forest

Aberdeen
Ormeau
Morecambe Prom
Lytham Hall

Ruchill

St Andrews

Camperdown

Forfar Loch
Victoria, Glasgow

Camperdown
Andover
Camperdown
Camperdown
Edinburgh

01:10:03
00:37:31
00:38:48
00:46:46
00:47:17
00:49:21
00:49:48
00:51:08
00:55:02
00:58:06
00:58:50
01:12:36
00:21:04
00:22:42
00:23:36
00:24:04
00:24:23
00:24:33
00:24:39
00:24:58
00:29:02
00:29:33
00:29:36
00:29:40
00:30:20
00:31:12
00:31:43
00:36:32
00:36:37
00:37:13
00:40:36



58 Douglas Robertson Yes 41:38 Forfar Loch 00:41:38
59 Lorraine MacPherson 00:23:13 Forfar Loch 00:23:13



